
California Department of Developmental Services
ANNUAL FAMILY PROGRAM FEE - SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2019
Fee Amount based on Federal Poverty Level for Family Size

(Schedule used for reference only.  Fee will be determined by the regional center.)

FAMILY 
SIZE

 ANNUAL 
INCOME FEE

ANNUAL 
INCOME FEE

ANNUAL 
INCOME FEE

2 $0   - $67,639 $0 $67,640   - $135,279 $150 $135,280   - Over $200

3 $0   - $85,319 $0 $85,320   - $170,639 $150 $170,640   - Over $200

4 $0   - $102,999 $0 $103,000   - $205,999 $150 $206,000   - Over $200

5 $0   - $120,679 $0 $120,680   - $241,359 $150 $241,360   - Over $200

6 $0   - $138,359 $0 $138,360   - $276,719 $150 $276,720   - Over $200

7 $0   - $156,039 $0 $156,040   - $312,079 $150 $312,080   - Over $200

8 $0   - $173,719 $0 $173,720   - $347,439 $150 $347,440   - Over $200

9 $0   - $191,399 $0 $191,400   - $382,799 $150 $382,800   - Over $200

10 $0   - $209,079 $0 $209,080   - $418,159 $150 $418,160   - Over $200

11 $0   - $226,759 $0 $226,760   - $453,519 $150 $453,520   - Over $200

12 $0   - $244,439 $0 $244,440   - $488,879 $150 $488,880   - Over $200

13 $0   - $262,119 $0 $262,120   - $524,239 $150 $524,240   - Over $200

14 $0   - $279,799 $0 $279,800   - $559,599 $150 $559,600   - Over $200

15 $0   - $297,479 $0 $297,480   - $594,959 $150 $594,960   - Over $200

16 $0   - $315,159 $0 $315,160   - $630,319 $150 $630,320   - Over $200

17 $0   - $332,839 $0 $332,840   - $665,679 $150 $665,680   - Over $200

18 $0   - $350,519 $0 $350,520   - $701,039 $150 $701,040   - Over $200

19 $0   - $368,199 $0 $368,200   - $736,399 $150 $736,400   - Over $200

20 $0   - $385,879 $0 $385,880   - $771,759 $150 $771,760   - Over $200
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